
(August 16, 2022) Exhibit #9421  

RESOLUTION TO 

APPROVE CHANGE ORDER NO. 3 

2022 BITUMINOUS SURFACING PROJECT WITH WOLF PAVING CO. 

 

SPONSOR: ALDERPERSON WETZEL, CHAIR 

FROM: PUBLIC WORKS COMMISSION 
 

WHEREAS, Change Order No. 1 to the 2022 Bituminous Surfacing Project with Wolf Paving Co. reduced 

the initial scope of work and decreased the contract amount by $308,171.86 to a contract amount of 

$993,585.64; and,  

 

WHEREAS, Change Order No. 2 increased the contract amount by $202,851.00 to a contract amount of 

$1,196,436.64; and,   

 

WHEREAS, Change Order No. 2 work is contingent upon an approved signed agreement with Clasen 

Quality Chocolate who has agreed to a 50% cost share for said work; and,  

 

WHEREAS, Change Order No. 3 will increase the contract amount by $71,376.80 to a contract amount of 

$1,267,813.44; and, 

 

WHEREAS, the change order requires a resolution be adopted by the Common Council; and,  

 

WHEREAS, the Public Works Commission has considered this change order and recommends the adoption 

of this resolution.  

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 

WATERTOWN, WISCONSIN: 

Authorizes the proper City Officials to approve Change Order No. 3 to the 2022 Bituminous Surfacing project 

contract with Wolf Paving Co. for a total increase to the contract amount of $71,376.80 bringing the revised 

contract price to $1,267,813.44.  

   

  YES  NO                 

DAVIS                     ADOPTED ____August 16, 2022___________ 

LAMPE                          

RUETTEN                    _______________________________________________ 

BARTZ                                                          CITY CLERK  

LICHT                                       

SMITH                   APPROVED ___August 16, 2022___________ 

SCHMID                                       

WETZEL                  ________________________________________________ 

ROMLEIN                                                                 MAYOR 

MAYOR MCFARLAND    

  TOTAL    

 


